

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998

Date: 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Manjula Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.S. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv

Mr.Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Ms.Minakshi Nag,Adv.

Ms.Saloni Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Vikash Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of U.P. that the

sanction has since been corrected and will not lapse on 31st March, 2005 as had earlier

been notified. The corrigendum dated 25.3.2005 together with its official translation be

put on record during the course of the week. Even so we are of the view that the amount

must be accessible to the Commission. We accordingly, direct the Resident

Commissioner with whom the funds are said to be available to open an account in the

name of Justice K.T. Thomas Commission in the UCO Bank, Supreme Court Compound

forthwith.

List the matter on 1st April, 2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S. Gupta)

Court Master