

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997 AND 529 OF 1998

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH I.A.14 In W.P(C) NO. 150 of 1997

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.(AC)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.S. Yadav, Adv.

R-7

Mr. Alolk Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal ,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

For CBI

Mr.A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

R-4

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.(AC)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.(AC)

for NOIDA

Mr.Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of U.P. handed over a bank draft for Rs.20 lakhs dated 30th March, 2005

payable to the Justice K.T. Thomas Commission. The pay order is to be kept in the safe custody of

the Registrar, who shall make it over to Justice Thomas as and when His Lordship arrives in Delhi.

Copy of this order be communicated by the Registrar General to Justice K.T. Thomas.

Copy of the application filed by learned amicus curiae relating to the inquiry against

Shri Akhand Pratap Singh be circulated amongst the parties. The parties will be at liberty to file

response thereto.

Sengupta)

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Shelly

Court Master

Court Master