

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission and impleadment and exem. from filing

O.T. and modification of court's order and placing certain document on record and for impleadment and/or permission for intervention of the applicant and to take on record the departmental record relating to departmental proceedings against R. No. 7)

(With report received from Hon. K.T.Thomas, Former Judge Supreme Court)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.D.Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar P.Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K., Adv.

Mr. Ajay Dhaiya, Adv.

Mr. Shivinder Diwedi, Adv.

Contd....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gorab Librahan, Adv.

Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.Sultan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish K.Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. M.S.Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv,

Mr. Ajay K.Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Anamika Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, learned senior counsel started his arguments

at 2.25 P.M. and concluded at 3.00 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Rajee

Mehrotra, learned counsel made his submission for fifteen minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

List of Books referred:

1996 (6) SCC 417 Paras 13,14 & 17

1999 (3) SCC 679 Para 22

2004 (7) SCC 442 Para 6