

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NOIDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment, permission for intervention, exemption from filing O.T., modification of Court's order dt. 20.1.1008, c/delay and office report)

(With report received from Hon.K.T. Thomas, former Judge Supreme Court)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 529 OF 1998

Date: 13/02/2008 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (AC)  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.(AC)  
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

for State of U.P. Mr. Ashok H..Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For NOIDA Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

:2:

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavni, Adv.for  
M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned Amicus Curiae stated that there appears to be no irregularity in the allotment of land covered by these I.As. Therefore, I.A.Nos. 22 and 23 of 2006 are allowed. The necessary follow up steps be taken by the concerned authorities.

I.A.Nos.25, 26 and I.A.Nos.16-21

Learned counsel for the applicants states that the copies of the I.As. shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the NOIDA.

Four weeks time is granted for filing reply.

S. No	Name of the occupant	Plot no.and conversion details	Report of Justice Murtaza Hussain	Report of CBI	Affidavit of NOIDA before this Hon'ble Commission
1.	Mohd. Azad	Original plot no: C.-65 Sector 9. Converted plot: F-133, Sector 8	The Commission deals with this plot at pages 64 and finds that there is no actionable material	The CBI deals with this plot at page 169 at 171 and finds there is no material	The authority however has stated that show-cause notice for cancellation and original allotment has been issued, the allottee has made a representation and the said representation is still pending consideration.

So far as the aforesaid occupants of the plots in NOIDA are concerned, neither the CBI nor Justice Murtaza Hussain has found anything objectionable. Similar is the position so far as NOIDA is concerned. Let NOIDA take appropriate action in the matter to regularize the allotment.

Main matter shall be listed after six weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [Vijay Aggarwal] [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master Court Master Court Master