

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, placing certain documents on record,exemption from filing O.T., modification of Court's Order dt. 20.1.98, Intervention of applicant and to take on record the Departmental record relating to Departmental proceedings against res.No.7 and Impleadment and office report )

(With Report received from Hon. K.T.Thomas, Former Judge,Supreme Court)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N.Rao,Sr.adv.  
Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,Adv.  
Ms. D.R.Mehrotra,Adv.

-2-

for applicant In IA 30&amp; 31:

Mr. Adarsh Ganesh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh U.Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.P.Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. D.R.Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar ,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji &amp; Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the orders passed on 9/2/2009 in respect of I.A. Nos. 32 and 33, I.A.Nos. 30 and 31 stand disposed of.

All the I.As. relating to allotment of plots by NOIDA shall be dealt with by NOIDA expeditiously. Let the applicants approach NOIDA by filing appropriate applications within a period of six weeks. The authorities would do well to dispose of the application(s) within a period of six weeks thereafter.

-3-

All the fresh I.As. relating to allotment of plots stand disposed of.

If any amount is lying in deposit with this Court relating to Justice Thomas Committee which was deposited by the State of U.P. same may be refunded to the State.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER