

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997
NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and permission and
intervention/impleadment and modification of court's order and
directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998
(With office report)

With
I.A. Nos. 39-62 (Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Mishra, Adv.

For Applicants Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Deependra Narain Singh, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
For R.No.4 Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Shelwani, Adv.

For U.P./NOIDA Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Nikhal Nayyar (A.C.)
Mr. Dayan Krishnan (A.C.)
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Praful Shandilya, Adv.
Mr. Rishab S. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

For R.No.7 Mr.Mahander Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

For CBI Mr. Vivek Tankha,ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Smt. Padmalakshmi Nigam,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Amit S. Pandit,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Amicus Curiae as well as other
counsel for the parties.

All the applicants are permitted to approach
NOIDA within a period of two weeks from this date. If
such applications are filed, without reference to the
earlier orders/directions of this Court, NOIDA is free
to pass appropriate orders considering the
eligibility/entitlement after affording opportunity to
the parties concerned within a period of three months
thereafter. With these directions, interlocutory
applications are disposed of accordingly.

...3/-

-3-

It is made clear that if any person is aggrieved
in respect of the order passed by the NOIDA, he/she will
be free to approach the High Court to vindicate his/her
grievance.

List these matters for final disposal in the
first week of February, 2011.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master