

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O ( s ) . 1 5 0 O F 1 9 9 7

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A &amp; O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, direction/modification and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH  
W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998

Date: 02/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Amicus Curiae	Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv. Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
For Applicants	Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.
For Respondent(s) For R.No.4	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ratneshwar Das, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv. Mr. Faisal Shelwani, Adv. Mr. Vijay Shekhar Singh, Adv.
For U.P./NOIDA	Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
For CBI	Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G. Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
For R.No.7	Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. M.S. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned Amicus Curiae made his submission. Shri K.T.S. Tulsi, learned senior counsel appearing for Ms. Neera Yadav, also made his submission for a while.

Since the Court's time is over, further hearing of the matter is adjourned to 9th February, 2011 to enable Shri Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel representing Shri Ravi Mathur to make his submissions.

List on 9th February, 2011. To be taken up at

3.00 P.M.

I.A. Nos.63-64/2010:

After making some submissions, Mr. Rakesh U. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant, made a prayer that his client may be permitted to withdraw the applications with liberty to avail other remedies.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted in terms of the prayer made.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master