

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A &amp; O R S

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)(For Final Disposal)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998

(office report for direction)

Date: 03/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

[for State of U.P./NOIDA]

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter has been placed before us for consideration  
of following two issues:

1. continuation of the interim orders passed by this  
Court, and
2. request made by Senior Superintendent of Police, CBI-

-2-

ACU-IV, New Delhi for supply of the Report submitted by

Shri A.P. Singh, the then Chairman, Board of Revenue,

Lucknow, U.P..

Shri Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing

for NOIDA requests for two weeks time to place before the

Court a comprehensive statement containing the status of

various applications pending before NOIDA.

His request is

accepted.

Perused the letter dated 11.10.2011 of the Central Bureau of Investigation.

The Registry is directed to supply a xerox true copy of the Report submitted by Shri A.P.Singh, the then Chairman, Board of Revenue, Lucknow, U.P. to the Senior Superintendent of Police without any delay.

For consideration of the first issue, the case be listed on 08.12.2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master