

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 529 of 1998
(office report for direction)

Date: 22/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Amicus Curiae Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
(NOIDA) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

for CBI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused affidavit dated 7.9.2012 of Shri Pradeep Dutt Sharma, Desk Officer, Residential Department, New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (for short, 'NOIDA') and the accompanying chart but are not satisfied with the same.

Let Chief Executive Officer, NOIDA file his own affidavit within next seven days showing compliance of the directions given by the Court.

Put up on 31.01.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| | Court Master