

o

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOEN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 13/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Amicus Curiae

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

for CBI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arivndkr Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sidinesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have gone through affidavit dated 29.01.2013 of Shri Rama Raman, Chief Executive Officer of New Okhla Industrial Development Authority (NOIDA) and the accompanying lists.

In our view, the officer has failed to comply with the directions given by the Court on 22.01.2013. However, instead of taking any punitive action against him, we deem it proper to direct him to file better affidavit disclosing the details of the allotments made in favour of all the persons mentioned in the lists, the date on which the plots were converted from one sector to another, the reason why the original plots were kept unallotted for long period of time and why different yardsticks were followed in dealing with the plots allotted to various individuals, some of whom had political clout in the State.

The required affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the case on 03.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

