

V
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOcn.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

Amicus Curiae Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
(for NOIDA and Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
State of UP)

for CBI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr.M. Khairati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
NOIDA and State of Uttar Pradesh, two weeks' further time is granted
to the concerned officer to file an additional affidavit.
List the case on 23.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master

|
|