

t

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 23/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

Amicus Curiae Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
NOIDA Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv.

for CBI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance of this Court's order dated 13.03.2013, Shri Rama Raman presently holding the charge of the post of Chief Executive Officer, Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority has filed an affidavit dated 18.04.2013.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel, who is assisting the Court as an amicus, requests for ten days' time to enable his

instructing counsel to file a statement containing the analysis of the information contained in the affidavit of Shri Rama Raman and the accompanying annexures.

The request of Dr. Dhawan is accepted and the case is adjourned to 06.05.2013.

In the meanwhile, the competent authority shall pass appropriate orders in all the cases in which show cause notices were issued.

It is expected that the concerned officer will pass necessary orders within a period of four weeks from today.

List the case on 06.05.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|