

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCN. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Amicus Curiae Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG

Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.

Mr.K.Khairati, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

For NOIDA Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel representing NOIDA has filed a response to the note submitted by the learned amicus.

Today, Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, learned amicus, handed over a small note on the note of NOIDA. The same is taken on record and shall be attached with the file titled 'Report and Response to NOIDA's affidavit dated 18.4.2013'.

List the case after summer vacation.

While adjourning the case, we give liberty to the counsel for NOIDA to file an additional affidavit and documents in the context of the action initiated pursuant to the show cause notices issued to some of the allottees.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master