

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 150 OF 1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOCH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & O R S Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

Amicus Curiae	Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv. for Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
For Petitioner(s)	None
For Respondent(s) NOIDA	Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv
For State of UP	Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Malik, Adv. Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.
for CBI	Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. M. Khairati, Adv. Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv. Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. Dr. Dinesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Manendra Singh Yadav, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.
Orders reserved.

| Court Master

| | Court Master

List of Books cited:

- (2001) 9 SCC 550
- (2011) 6 SCC 508
- (1997) 2 PLR 7
- (1998) PLJ 123