

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 67 of 2015 In
Writ Petition(Civil) No.

150/1997

NOIDA ENTREPRENEURS ASSOcn.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N O I D A & ORS
(For direction and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/11/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYMr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Dayan Krishnan (A.C), Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti

O R D E R

Date: 2015.12.02

18:02:38 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the applicant, on
instructions, seeks permission of this Court to
withdraw this application with liberty to take
appropriate decision in the matter.

2

Permission sought for is granted.

I.A. No. 67 of 2015 is disposed of as
withdrawn with liberty to take appropriate decision
in the matter.The Registry is directed not to accept any
more applications in the matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar